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(a) Information that is contained in a municipal or county registry of dogs and 
cats under Section 826.031 that identifies or tends to identify the owner or an 
address, telephone number, or other personally identifying information of the 
owner of the registered dog or cat is confidential and not subject to disclosure 
under Chapter 552, Government Code. The information contained in the 
registry may not include the social security number or the driver's license 
number of the owner of the registered animal. 

(b) The information may be disclosed only to a governmental entity or a 
person that, under a contract with a governmental entity, provides animal 
control services or animal registration services [or the governmental entity for 
purposes related to the protection of public health and safety. A 
governmental entity or person that receives the information must maintain the 
confidentiality of the information, may not disclose the information under 
Chapter 552, Government Code, and may not usc the information for a 
purpose that docs not directly relate to the protection of public health and 
safety. 

Health & Safety Code § 826.0311 (a), (b). Section 826.0311 applies only to the actual pet 
registry; it docs not apply to the contents of other records, even though those documents may 
contain the same information as the pet registry. See Open Records Decision No. 658 at 4 
(1998) (statutory confidentiality provision must be express, and confidentiality requirement 
will not be implied from statutory structure). You state the information at issue was obtained 
from a software program that contains the city's pet registry. However, you not 
explained how the submitted complaint information report is part of tbe s actual pet 
registry. Therefore, you have failed to demonstrate how the responsive information is 
confidential under section 826.0311(a). Accordingly. no portion of the responsive 
information may be withheld under section 552.101 on that basis. As raise no further 
exceptions to disclosure, the responsive information must be released to the requestor. 

This letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

ruling triggers important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibilities 
body of the more information concerning 

responsibilities, please visit our website at ~~,-,,-,--,-,-,-~===~~~=-,--~~~~~~. 
or call the OiJiee of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline. 
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at (877) 673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges 

Sincerely!, 

Nneka Kanu 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

NKJagn 
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Submitted documents 
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(w/o enclosures) 


